RATES, FEES AND CHARGES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

The following rates, fees and charges were adopted by the Council at the Ordinary Meeting of
Council held on 14 June 2022.

General Purpose Funding

107.0 Cemetery Fees

Cemeteries Act (CI) 1986 & Cl Cemeteries Local Law 2013

a).  Sinking Fee — Ordinary Grave $1,130.00
Plus Excavation Cost recovery

b).  Sinking Fee — To extra depth per metre or part thereof $281.00

C). Sinking Fee — Child 13 years and under $125.00

d).  Sinking Fee — Stillborn $ 61.00

e).  Grant of Right of Burial (25 years $176.00

f). Renewal of Grant of Right of Burial $188.00

g). Transfer of Grant of Right of Burial $ 36.00

h).  Exhumation — Single Grave $1,394.00

i). Reinstatement of Exhumed Grave $315.00 reinsert
)R Single Permit to erect monument or headstone $ 31.00

k).  Monumental Mason’s Annual Licence * $125.00

). Funeral Directors Annual Licence * $188.00

m). Funeral Directors Single Fee Licence * $125.00

* Where applicable

Economic Services

131.0 Sea Container rental rates at the LIA
a) 20 foot
Yearly rates and monthly pro rata on shorter term rates
(@) Fork lift entry access $2,101.00
(i)  Non Fork lift entry access $1,575.00

b) 40 foot
Yearly rates and monthly pro rata on shorter term rates
0) Fork lift entry access $3,677.00
(i)  Non Fork lift entry access $3,152.00



FEES AND CHARGES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Other Property & Services

141.0 Private Works Rates and Charges

141.1 Labour

a)

b)

Driver/Plant Operators/Handyman/

Cleaner/ Labourer /Gardener /Mechanic

Professional & Technical Services

141.2 Community Bus with Driver

Note: Minimum charge during working hours

Rate per hour
$106.00 (working hours)

$210.00
$156.00 (Minimum 2 hours)

is 2 hours. Overtime rates in

accordance with the industrial agreement in force at the time will apply

141.3 Vehicle and Plant Hire with Operators

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)
)

9)
h)
i)

)

N

s)

B

Light Trucks

Truck with Hiab

Tipper 10 tonnes

Water Truck 10,000L

Grader

Loader (with attachments)

Bobcat with or without attachments
Forklift

Multi Tyred Roller - light

Multi Tyred Roller - heavy

Tractor with or without attachments
Komatsu Excavator

Mini Excavator

Drum Roller - light

Drum Roller - heavy

Wood Chipper (3 x operator costs included)

Road Sweeper
Concrete Truck

(Standby rate where applicable p/hour following

Minimum 15 minutes unloading time)
Concrete product/cubic meter
Bitumen Spray Truck

Rate per hour

$159.00

$230.00

$230.00

$241.00 (excluding water)
$241.00

$220.00

$179.00

$169.00

$169.00

$241.00

$179.00

$230.00 plus mobilisation
$195.00

$179.00

$241.00

$389.00

$179.00

$230.00

$ 69.00

$948.00
$195.00

Note: Hire based on a depot to depot arrangement. Minimum hire is 4 hours.

141.4 Excavation Permits

a)
b)

Additional Inspections (per inspection as required)

Application Fee (includes one inspection)

Bond

$290.00

$ 48.00m2 unsealed roads
$ 84.00m2 sealed roads
$218.00m2 concrete areas

$303.00



FEES AND CHARGES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

Other Property & Services

141.5 Other Charges
a) Large Marquee

® Hire only — no delivery $110.00 per day plus

(i)  Set up and dismantled costs $440.00 plus ($525.00 deposit)
a) Small Marquee

0] Hire only — no delivery $ 52.00 per day

(i)  Set up and dismantled costs $330.00 plus ($374 deposit)
b) Stage

() Hire only- no delivery $218.00 per day

(i)  Set up and dismantled costs $697.00 plus ($894 deposit)

Note: Delivery charges may apply. Hire is based on depot to depot arrangement.
Other conditions may apply with some equipment, please inquire with the
department prior to hiring.

141.6 Laminating Services

a) AO paper size $29.00 per copy
b) Al paper size $23.00 per copy
c) A2 paper size $20.00 per copy
d) AS3 paper size $17.00 per copy

e) A4 paper size $7.50 per copy



